

N.S.Kamble

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 436 OF 2026

Mohammed Shahnawaz @ Bhaiy A Mehndi Hasan ... Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ... Respondents

**NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE**
Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2026.02.24
13:39:51
+0530

Mr.M.Y. Patel, for the Applicant.
Mr.P.P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. The learned counsel for the Applicant undertakes to give a spare copy with the Registry.

2. If the Advocate for the Applicant supplies spare copies within stipulated period, in that event issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 16th March 2026.

3. The Investigating Officer is directed to inform the Respondent No.2 about pendency of this Application.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)