

Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO . 436 OF 2026

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Mohammed Shahnawaz @ Bhaiya

Mehndi Hasan

Vs.

State of Maharashtra

...Applicant

...Respondent

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM

Date:
2026.03.24
10:30:44 +0530

Mr. Muzaffar Y. Patel, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. P.P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Advocate Shreyas Gawankar is appointed to represent
Respondent No.2.

2. Stand over to 01/04/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)